Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fugro Chance Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
│	Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address: Veurse Achterweg 10	
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Louisiana</u>	City:_Leldschendam	
Other	State:	
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A.	Country Netherlands Zin: 2264 SC	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Addition Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 9, 2007; June 30, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship Netherlands	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes I No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,572,972; 1,573,859; 1,944,506; 2,234,909	
78/604,567		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
E Nama & address of party to whom some and		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Michal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Frishauf, Holtz, Goodman & Chick, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\ \\$280.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 220 Fifth Avenue		
City Alam Val	8. Payment Information:	
City: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1118	
State: New York Zip: 10001-7708 Phone Number: (212) 319-4900	Expiration Date October 2008	
Fax Number: (212) 319-5101	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	July 5, 2007	
Signature	Date	
Robert P. Michal	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0215 JUL. 5.2007 3:44PM Frishauf & Partners +12123195101

NO. 5998 P. 2

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS TO BE ASSIGNED

2,432,956; 2,485,174

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0216

AP 1191045

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Fugro Chance Inc. (a Louisiana corporation) 200 Dulles Drive Lafayette, Louisiana 70506 United States of America,

hereinafter called "the Assignor"

and

Fugro N.V. Veurse Achterweg 10 2264 SG LEIDSCHENDAM The Netherlands.

hereinafter called "the Assignee",

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, for the sum of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the by Assignor, as the latter hereby accepts, all rights to the tradernarks

Country United States	Trademark STARFIX STARFIX FLI-MAP STARFIX.NAV DRONE HYDROVISTA STARFIX.MOOR	Registration no. 1572972 1573859 1944506 2234909 2432956 2485174 78604567 (= serial no.)
---	---	---

and has agreed to assign the said trademarks unto the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, for the sum of US \$ 100,- (hundered US dollars) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in the goods and/or services for which the trademark is used and/or registered to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the name of the Assignee being entered on the registers as the subsequent proprietor of the said trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0217

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this document

On behalf of Fugro Chance Inc.

LAFAYETTE

914104

(signatory)

Name

Piace

Function : Provide

On behalf of Fugro N.W.

Place

Date

(signatory)

Name

Function

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 07/05/2007